Industrial Wastewater
Permit Application
Q) City of Phoenix
Water Services Department
Environmental Services Division
2474 South 22nd Avenue, Building 31
Phoenix, Arizona 85009-6918
Phone NQ 602-262-1859

87. 	 4,4-DDE (p,p-DDX)
88. 	 4,4-DDD(p,p-TDE)
89. 	 Alpha-endosulfan
90. 	 Beta-endosulfan
91. 	 Endosulfan sulfate
92. 	 Endrin
93. 	 Endrin Aldehyde
94. 	 Heptachlor
95. Heptachlor epoxide (BHC
hexachlorocyclohexane)
96. 	 Alpha -BHC
97. 	 Beta-BHC
98. 	 Gamma-BHC (Lindane)
99. 	 Delta-BHC (Delta-
Hexachlorocyclohexane)
100. PCB-1242 (Arochlor 1242)
101. PCB-1254 (Arochlor 1254)
102. 	PCB-1221 (Arochlor 1221)
103. PCB-1232 (Arochlor 1232)
104. PCB-1248 (Arochlor 1248)
105. PCB-1260 (Arochlor 1260)
106. PCB-1016 (Arochlor 1016)
107. Toxaphene
108. Antimony (Total)
109. Arsenic (Total) and Arsenic
Compounds (list)